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Plot 309: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  
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Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.287,000    41,66 54,00 12,34 34,19 104,9 143,6 1,50 15:59:11 
1 4.622,500    41,52 54,00 12,48 33,82 75 2,1 1,50 15:58:05 
1 7.300,075    43,14 54,00 10,86 35,98 99,5 42,1 1,50 16:00:33 
1 7.674,625    42,86 54,00 11,14 36,65 105 59,8 1,50 16:01:27 

 
 
Plot 310: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
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PK+ Level  
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[m] 
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Meas. 

1 4.288,325    41,71 54,00 12,29 34,20 14,8 299,7 1,50 16:59:39 
1 4.289,150    41,67 54,00 12,33 34,20 74,9 383,7 1,50 17:03:37 
1 5.351,400    43,56 54,00 10,44 34,57 75 328,9 1,50 17:02:38 
1 7.585,125    42,76 54,00 11,24 36,51 105 38,1 1,50 17:00:55 
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Plot 311: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
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[dB] 
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Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.310,000    41,94 54,00 12,06 34,23 -8,2 235,1 1,50 09:28:01 
1 4.315,075    41,90 54,00 12,10 34,23 99,4 382,5 1,50 09:29:12 
1 5.456,350 68,36 74,00 5,64    34,81 105 343,1 1,50 09:32:47 
1 5.464,350 71,82 74,00 2,18 52,13 54,00 1,87 34,82 100,3 280,2 1,50 09:30:36 

 
 
Plot 312: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[deg] 
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Height  

[m] 
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Meas. 

1 4.302,175    41,58 54,00 12,42 34,24 99,8 302 1,50 10:15:32 
1 4.317,300    41,52 54,00 12,48 34,23 10 242,7 1,50 10:11:35 
1 7.300,225    43,10 54,00 10,90 35,98 82,7 74,6 1,50 10:14:18 
1 7.738,275    43,01 54,00 10,99 36,64 75 286,6 1,50 10:12:42 
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Plot 313: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Correction  
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Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 3.886,075    45,63 54,00 8,37 33,23 105 103,9 1,50 10:43:16 
1 4.009,475    46,53 54,00 7,47 33,24 -15 316,6 1,50 10:40:35 
1 4.261,725    46,48 54,00 7,52 34,10 15 82,5 1,50 10:38:11 
1 7.292,650    48,14 54,00 5,86 35,99 15 391,3 1,50 10:41:47 

 
 
Plot 314: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
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Meas. 

1 3.885,475    45,64 54,00 8,36 33,23 96,9 281,3 1,50 11:12:17 
1 4.262,300    46,48 54,00 7,52 34,10 75 2,4 1,50 11:09:01 
1 4.282,100    46,63 54,00 7,37 34,17 104,6 258,1 1,50 11:06:09 
1 7.308,275    48,07 54,00 5,93 35,98 85 27,7 1,50 11:10:05 
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Plot 315: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.898,450    45,73 54,00 8,27 33,22 81,7 82,1 1,50 11:46:56 
1 4.284,650    46,61 54,00 7,39 34,18 97,1 357,7 1,50 11:45:17 
1 4.613,925    46,47 54,00 7,53 33,80 83,1 386 1,50 11:49:28 
1 7.279,150    48,15 54,00 5,85 36,00 105 264,2 1,50 11:48:13 

 
 
Plot 316: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.886,750    45,65 54,00 8,35 33,23 105 260,7 1,50 12:02:24 
1 4.301,875    46,65 54,00 7,35 34,24 81,8 66,7 1,50 12:05:14 
1 4.601,625    46,49 54,00 7,51 33,77 105 249,1 1,50 12:01:20 
1 7.258,150    48,15 54,00 5,85 36,02 75,3 227,5 1,50 12:00:16 
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Plot 317: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 1, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

1 3.892,275    45,67 54,00 8,33 33,23 81,9 166,1 1,50 12:20:28 
1 3.998,600    46,41 54,00 7,59 33,22 81,5 112,3 1,50 12:17:58 
1 4.246,475    46,38 54,00 7,62 34,04 97,9 317 1,50 12:22:52 
1 7.285,225    48,15 54,00 5,85 36,00 75 19,3 1,50 12:19:11 
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Plot 318: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.359,400    43,30 54,00 10,70 41,28 105 377,6 1,50 16:31:30 
2 15.366,200    43,10 54,00 10,90 41,27 104,9 126,3 1,50 16:35:15 
2 17.842,750    46,06 54,00 7,94 44,06 105,1 381,5 1,50 16:33:38 
2 17.866,250    46,09 54,00 7,91 44,11 105,1 374,6 1,50 16:32:37 

 
 
Plot 319: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Meas. 

2 15.385,350    43,19 54,00 10,81 41,27 14,9 30,3 1,50 16:18:24 
2 15.399,000    43,05 54,00 10,95 41,26 105 180,7 1,50 16:22:38 
2 17.832,550    46,01 54,00 7,99 44,04 -2,9 363,1 1,50 16:21:18 
2 17.834,800    46,04 54,00 7,96 44,04 -15 345,4 1,50 16:19:53 
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Plot 320: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
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Meas. 

2 15.389,100    43,07 54,00 10,93 41,26 101,3 289,4 1,50 16:09:23 
2 15.393,150    43,11 54,00 10,89 41,26 95 338,5 1,50 16:06:48 
2 17.824,950    46,00 54,00 8,00 44,02 75 390,9 1,50 16:07:54 
2 17.861,500    46,05 54,00 7,95 44,10 105 337,1 1,50 16:10:35 

 
 
Plot 321: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
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Meas. 

2 15.353,500    43,27 54,00 10,73 41,28 15,1 167,6 1,50 15:55:32 
2 15.358,750    43,27 54,00 10,73 41,28 101,2 3,7 1,50 15:56:59 
2 17.878,150    46,10 54,00 7,90 44,14 102,1 195,8 1,50 15:59:19 
2 17.996,150    46,53 54,00 7,47 44,50 105,1 43,2 1,50 15:58:08 
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Plot 322: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[m] 
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Meas. 

2 15.368,350    43,06 54,00 10,94 41,27 74,9 203,6 1,50 15:48:14 
2 15.381,400    43,08 54,00 10,92 41,27 15 343,7 1,50 15:45:32 
2 17.819,100    46,03 54,00 7,97 44,01 15,1 80 1,50 15:44:10 
2 17.880,300    46,04 54,00 7,96 44,15 12 154,3 1,50 15:46:59 

 
 
Plot 323: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Height  

[m] 
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Meas. 

2 15.362,000    43,14 54,00 10,86 41,28 15 156,3 1,50 15:35:19 
2 15.378,000    43,06 54,00 10,94 41,27 75 369,6 1,50 15:36:41 
2 17.841,550    46,09 54,00 7,91 44,05 15 32 1,50 15:34:01 
2 17.864,750    46,17 54,00 7,83 44,11 15 287,5 1,50 15:32:11 
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Plot 324: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Height  

[m] 
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Meas. 

2 15.382,900    43,19 54,00 10,81 41,27 15,1 150,7 1,50 15:19:27 
2 15.410,900    43,04 54,00 10,96 41,25 75 347,3 1,50 15:23:38 
2 17.850,400    46,03 54,00 7,97 44,07 74,9 91,5 1,50 15:22:13 
2 17.861,800    46,07 54,00 7,93 44,10 75 216,5 1,50 15:20:53 

 
 
Plot 325: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Height  

[m] 
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Meas. 

2 15.359,900    43,14 54,00 10,86 41,28 105 183,7 1,50 15:08:32 
2 15.379,500    43,11 54,00 10,89 41,27 75 320,3 1,50 15:09:46 
2 17.891,650    46,14 54,00 7,86 44,18 12,8 44 1,50 15:07:20 
2 17.936,900    46,05 54,00 7,95 44,31 93,4 371,1 1,50 15:11:09 
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Plot 326: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  
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Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.358,000    43,14 54,00 10,86 41,28 105 351,8 1,50 14:41:54 
2 15.361,900    43,23 54,00 10,77 41,28 -15 2,200001 1,50 14:38:05 
2 17.823,800    45,95 54,00 8,05 44,02 81,9 385,9 1,50 14:40:44 
2 17.886,150    45,99 54,00 8,01 44,16 15 377,6 1,50 14:39:33 

 
 
Plot 327: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[deg] 
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Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.358,600    43,13 54,00 10,87 41,28 15,1 84,5 1,50 14:24:08 
2 15.362,700    43,10 54,00 10,90 41,28 104,7 194,9 1,50 14:26:29 
2 17.874,050    46,05 54,00 7,95 44,13 15,1 179,8 1,50 14:25:16 
2 17.920,900    46,12 54,00 7,88 44,26 -8,5 15,3 1,50 14:23:03 
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Plot 328: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.385,700    43,00 54,00 11,00 41,27 15 224,9 1,50 14:13:08 
2 15.409,500    43,02 54,00 10,98 41,25 95,1 325,8 1,50 14:14:20 
2 17.931,750    45,98 54,00 8,02 44,30 99,6 248,6 1,50 14:15:35 
2 17.939,250    46,17 54,00 7,83 44,32 -15 94,7 1,50 14:11:57 

 
 
Plot 329: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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[dB] 
Correction  
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Elevation  
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Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

2 15.358,000    43,10 54,00 10,90 41,28 105 13,6 1,50 13:30:19 
2 15.380,350    43,02 54,00 10,98 41,27 105,1 388,6 1,50 13:32:39 
2 17.896,050    46,06 54,00 7,94 44,19 15 69,2 1,50 13:29:01 
2 17.933,300    45,95 54,00 8,05 44,30 105 189,2 1,50 13:31:28 
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Plot 330: RSE 8 GHz – 18 GHz, Mode 1, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Height  
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Meas. 

2 15.375,850    43,02 54,00 10,98 41,27 74,9 30,6 1,50 13:13:59 
2 15.402,150    42,86 54,00 11,14 41,26 97 162,9 1,50 13:16:31 
2 17.894,050    45,82 54,00 8,18 44,18 75 90,7 1,50 13:15:21 
2 17.933,350    45,90 54,00 8,10 44,30 99,6 183,1 1,50 13:17:41 
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Plot 331: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 332: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 333: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 334: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
  



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
171 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 335: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 336: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 337: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 338: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 339: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 340: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
  



TR No.: 24080432-41495-0 2025-03-10  
 

  
174 / 305 IBL-Lab GmbH  

  
 

 
Plot 341: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 342: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 343: RSE 18 GHz – 26.5 GHz, Mode 1, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 344: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 345: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 346: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 347: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 348: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 349: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 350: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 351: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 352: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 353: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 354: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
 
 
Plot 355: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 356: RSE 26.5 GHz – 40 GHz, Mode 1, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 
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Plot 357: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH36, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 10.25 29.54 19.29 100.0 9.000 V 276.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 358: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH44, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.54 29.54 18.00 100.0 9.000 V 70.0 -0.9 
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Plot 359: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH48, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.61 29.54 17.93 100.0 9.000 V 334.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 360: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH52, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.49 29.54 18.05 100.0 9.000 V 191.0 -0.9 
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Plot 361: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH60, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.52 29.54 18.02 100.0 9.000 V 27.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 362: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH64, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.85 29.54 17.69 100.0 9.000 V 105.0 -0.9 
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Plot 363: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH100, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.61 29.54 17.93 100.0 9.000 V 319.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 364: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH116, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.81 29.54 17.73 100.0 9.000 V 108.0 -0.9 
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Plot 365: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH140, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.82 29.54 17.72 100.0 9.000 V 248.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 366: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH144, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.62 29.54 17.92 100.0 9.000 V 6.0 -0.9 
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Plot 367: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH149, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.45 29.54 18.09 100.0 9.000 V 3.0 -0.9 
 
 
Plot 368: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH157, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

27.888046 2.26 29.54 27.28 100.0 9.000 V 199.0 0.8 
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Plot 369: RSE 9 kHz – 30 MHz, Mode 2, CH165, loop antenna 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

13.559886 11.61 29.54 17.93 100.0 9.000 V 76.0 -0.9 
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Plot 370: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 44.41 46.00 1.59 100.0 120.000 116.0 V 8.0 
549.987000 42.97 46.00 3.03 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 81.0 
900.011500 42.43 46.00 3.57 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 103.0 

 
 
Plot 371: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

157.707500 39.49 43.50 4.01 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 129.0 
159.968500 40.10 43.50 3.40 100.0 120.000 104.0 V 110.0 
450.010000 43.01 46.00 2.99 100.0 120.000 119.0 V 7.0 
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Plot 372: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

157.573500 35.67 43.50 7.83 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 121.0 
450.010000 42.69 46.00 3.31 100.0 120.000 116.0 V 20.0 
549.987000 41.28 46.00 4.72 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 59.0 

 
 
Plot 373: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

150.843500 37.86 43.50 5.64 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 123.0 
450.010000 42.63 46.00 3.37 100.0 120.000 116.0 V 19.0 
549.987000 42.16 46.00 3.84 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 76.0 
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Plot 374: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH60, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 42.83 46.00 3.17 100.0 120.000 119.0 V 12.0 
550.017000 41.91 46.00 4.09 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 68.0 
900.023000 41.15 46.00 4.85 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 109.0 

 
 
Plot 375: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH64, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

449.991500 42.53 46.00 3.47 100.0 120.000 119.0 V 9.0 
549.998500 42.43 46.00 3.57 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 73.0 
899.993000 40.99 46.00 5.01 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 98.0 
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Plot 376: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH100, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.86 46.00 4.14 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 20.0 
550.017000 41.98 46.00 4.02 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 71.0 
899.993000 41.51 46.00 4.49 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 102.0 

 
 
Plot 377: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH116, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.364500 42.10 43.50 1.40 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 18.0 
210.614000 42.56 43.50 0.94 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 12.0 
212.819500 41.80 43.50 1.70 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 294.0 
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Plot 378: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH140, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.78 46.00 4.22 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 20.0 
549.998500 42.17 46.00 3.83 100.0 120.000 103.0 V 79.0 
899.993000 40.69 46.00 5.31 100.0 120.000 103.0 H 100.0 

 
 
Plot 379: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH144, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.316000 40.10 43.50 3.40 100.0 120.000 116.0 V 296.0 
210.565500 38.80 43.50 4.70 100.0 120.000 104.0 V -12.0 
212.808000 39.89 43.50 3.61 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 328.0 
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Plot 380: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH149, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

450.010000 41.92 46.00 4.08 100.0 120.000 106.0 V 18.0 
549.987000 41.96 46.00 4.04 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 68.0 
900.011500 41.45 46.00 4.55 100.0 120.000 100.0 H 116.0 

 
 
Plot 381: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH157, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.364500 38.83 43.50 4.67 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 30.0 
210.565500 39.39 43.50 4.11 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 31.0 
212.748000 36.28 43.50 7.22 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 343.0 
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Plot 382: RSE 30 MHz – 1 GHz, Mode 2, CH165, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

208.346000 41.35 43.50 2.15 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 32.0 
210.595500 41.47 43.50 2.03 100.0 120.000 100.0 V 1.0 
450.010000 41.64 46.00 4.36 100.0 120.000 119.0 V 18.0 
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Plot 383: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH36, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.259,375    41,45 54,00 12,55 34,09 84,9 48,5 1,50 10:41:20 

1 4.308,900    41,61 54,00 12,39 34,23 15 337,6 1,50 10:38:43 

1 7.286,550    43,16 54,00 10,84 35,99 75 51,2 1,50 10:42:29 

1 7.345,350    43,02 54,00 10,98 35,96 105,1 77,1 1,50 10:40:08 

 
 
Plot 384: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH44, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.276,375    41,62 54,00 12,38 34,15 75 166,6 1,50 10:52:31 

1 4.288,650    41,63 54,00 12,37 34,20 105 230,2 1,50 10:51:18 

1 7.264,800    43,13 54,00 10,87 36,02 9,7 281,1 1,50 10:50:16 

1 7.749,475    43,11 54,00 10,89 36,64 97,7 380,1 1,50 10:53:54 
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Plot 385: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH48, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.281,150    41,64 54,00 12,36 34,17 83,4 10,6 1,50 11:05:59 

1 7.246,925    43,15   36,04 15,1 358,5 1,50 11:04:21 

1 7.320,350    43,17 54,00 10,83 35,97 104,8 284,7 1,50 11:07:33 

 
 
 
Plot 386: RSE 1 GHz – 8 GHz, Mode 2, CH52, horizontal / vertical polarisation 

 

Rg Frequency  
[MHz] 

PK+ Level  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

PK+ 
Margin  

[dB] 
AVG Level  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG Limit  
[dBµV/m] 

AVG 
Margin  

[dB] 
Correction  

[dB] 
Elevation  

[deg] 
Azimuth  

[deg] 
Antenna 
Height  

[m] 
Time of 
Meas. 

1 4.003,850    41,73 54,00 12,27 33,23 -7,9 2,2 1,50 11:28:32 

1 4.251,750    41,52 54,00 12,48 34,06 82,2 343,8 1,50 11:32:14 

1 7.338,250    43,07 54,00 10,93 35,97 84,8 271,6 1,50 11:29:53 

1 7.733,600    43,13 54,00 10,87 36,64 99,9 230,2 1,50 11:31:08 
  


